15 Page 3, between lines 39 and 40, begin a new paragraph and insert:

16 "SECTION 7. IC 6-3.1-39.5-14 IS REPEALED [EFFECTIVE

17 JANUARY 1, 2026 (RETROACTIVE)]. Sec. 14. (a) The maximum

18 aggregate amount of tax credits allowed under this chapter may not

19 exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in each

20 state fiscal year.

21 (b) The department shall record the time of filing of each return

22 claiming a tax credit under this chapter and shall approve the tax

23 credits, if they otherwise qualify for a tax credit under this chapter, in